Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Housing Committee Meeting Agenda May 2, 2024, at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at <u>https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams</u>

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Jeff Collins Tom Corcoran Limina Grace Harmon Eric Kitchen Greg McCollough

Call Meeting to Order

Legal Services of the Hudson Valley Eviction Defense Program

Approval of the April 4, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for May 14, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1. **Resolution No. 214 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Housing Trust Fund Corporation Existing As A Subsidiary Of The New York State Housing Finance Agency, For Funding For The Implementation Of A Leading In Lead Program Grant Agreement Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Department Of Planning
- 2. Resolution No. 230 Confirming Appointment Of Members To The Ulster County Youth Board
- 3. Resolution No. 231 Confirming Appointment Of Members To The Community Services Board
- **4. Resolution No. 233 -** Confirming Appointment Of Member To The Community Services Board's Substance Abuse Subcommittee
- **5. Resolution No. 234 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$192,297.00 Entered Into By The County HealthAlliance Hospital Mary's Avenue Campus Department Of Mental Health
- 6. Resolution No. 235 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$71,857.00 Entered Into By The County Mental Health Association in Ulster County, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- 7. Resolution No. 236 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With SUNY Cortland For Fieldwork Assignment At The Department Of Health Department Of Health

- 8. Resolution No. 237 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 3 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending Article V Of The Ulster County Charter (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006) And Amending Article V Of The Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008) To Modify Various Provisions In Relation To The Commissioner Of Health Or Public Health Director And The Medical Examiner
- **9. Resolution No. 238 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$351,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **10. Resolution No. 239 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$150,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family Of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- **11. Resolution No. 259 -** Establishing A Policy Prohibiting Addiction Recovery And Harm Reduction Services At Facilities Where Children's Services Are Offered

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment